
SOMERSET COUNTY VOCATIONAL BOARD OF EDUCATION 

14 Vogt Drive 

Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 

 

Regular Meeting 

August 26, 2024 

 

 

Call to Order 

 Mr. Lalevee called the meeting to order at 5:00 pm.  

 

Roll Call of Members 

Gregory Lalevee, President 

Adam Beder, Vice President, absent 

Matthew Loper 

Lily Wong, absent 

Roger Jinks 

 

Also Present: 

Robert Presuto, Superintendent of Schools 

Raelene Sipple, School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

Hector Montes, High School Principal 

Douglas Singleterry, Somerset County Commissioner Liaison 

 

Adequate notice of this meeting was given in accordance with the requirement of the New Jersey Open Public Meeting 

Act, Ch. 231, P.L. 1975 and published in The Courier News on January 9, 2024. 

 

Pledge of Allegiance 

 

Approval of Minutes  

On motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper, the minutes of the Regular Meeting held on July 22, 2024  

were approved. 

 

Correspondence 

 None 

 

Presentations/Recognitions  

 None 

 

Old or Unfinished Business 

 

Construction Projects  

 Mr. Presuto reported the new floor was installed in the Law & Public Safety shop.  Hanna’s Mechanical 

Contractors has installed 16 out of 20 pumps and VFDs.  The air conditioning is expected to be back on 

August 27th.  He also reported on the New CTE and Gym Project:  The floor, tile and plumbing fixtures in 

the bathroom are complete, the steel structure is almost complete; the underground plumbing and electrical 

and new ceiling in the new gym are installed and the new lighting and HVAC and underground plumbing 

and electrical for the new gym is in process.  
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Committee Reports 

 Board of School Estimate – Mr. Lalevee, Mr. Beder 

 NJSBA (Delegate) – Mr. Lalevee 

 SCSBA (Delegate) –  

 SCESC (Representative) – Ms. Wong; (Alternate) – Mr. Lalevee 

 SCJIF – (Commissioner) – Ms. Sipple; (Alternate) –  Mr. Beder 

 SSRHIF – (Commissioner) – Mr. Beder; (Alternate) – Ms. Sipple 

 

School Communications Report  

 None 

 

Open to the Public – Action Items Only 

Individuals and/or groups are invited to present their comments regarding the following action items to the 

Board of Education at this time.  In accordance with Board policy, members of the public are allotted one 

opportunity to address the Board for a maximum of three (3) minutes during this period of the meeting. 

 

Please understand that our public forums are not structured as question and answer sessions, but offered as 

opportunities to share your thoughts with the Board.  There may be times when a member of the public makes 

a comment or asks a question about personnel or hiring decisions.  New Jersey Statutes do not permit the 

Board to discuss personnel issues in Public Session. 

 

 None 

 

Superintendent’s Report 

 

 On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and on motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, 

 agenda items A through G as follows: 

 

A. Salary Adjustments - 2024-25 School Year 

The Board of Education approved the following salary adjustments for the 2024-25 school year: 

 

 
 

B. Lateral Move - 2024-25 School Year 

The Board of Education approved the request of Ms. Deborah Gichan for a lateral move from Step 17-18/A 

to Step 17-18/B on the salary guide in the amount of $77,940.00, effective September 1, 2024. 

 

 

 

 

 

Name

2024-25 Base 

Salary 

Masters 

Stipend

Add'l 

Assignments per 

Week % Rate Amount 2024-25 Total Salary

Christopher Miller 82,890.00$       725.00$        10 28.56% 23,673.38$         107,288.38$              

Johanna Scholl 90,940.00$       725.00$        10 28.56% 25,972.46$         117,637.46$              

Joseph Alfieri 93,455.00$       5 14.28% 13,345.37$         106,800.37$              

Lori Demsey 98,550.00$       5 14.28% 14,072.94$         112,622.94$              

Keith Johnson 83,020.00$       5 14.28% 11,855.26$         94,875.26$                

Mark Mastrobattista 94,500.00$       5 14.28% 13,494.60$         107,994.60$              

Maura Gillooly (1st qtr. 9/5/24-11/13/24 ) 74,770.00$       725.00$        6 17.136% 12,812.59$         88,307.59$                

Rachel Kinlan (1st qtr. 9/5/24-11/13/24) 76,030.00$       6 17.136% 13,028.50$         89,058.50$                

John O'Neill (1st qtr. 9/5/24-11/13/24 ) 88,915.00$       725.00$        6 17.136% 15,236.47$         104,876.47$              

Matthew Poznanski (1st qtr. 9/5/24-11/13/24) 76,290.00$       6 17.136% 13,073.05$         89,363.05$                
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C. Employment of Part-Time Personnel – Summer 2024 

The Board of Education approved the following part-time personnel for summer 2024: 

 

High School 

Seohyun Lee   School Nurse   $309.55/diem (11-000-213-100-05-0001) 

    (5 days) 

Pamela Robertson  Substitute Bus Driver  $ 29.14/hour (11-000-270-162-02-0001) 

Andrew Coslit   Curriculum Updates Mathematics $ 36.05/hour (11-000-221-104-04-0001) 

    (5 hours) 

Janeen Sortor   Curriculum Updates–Mathematics $ 36.05/hour (11-000-221-104-04-0001) 

                                                 (5 hours) 

 

D. Employment of Part-Time Personnel – 2024-25 School Year 

The Board of Education approved the following part-time personnel for the 2024-25 school year: 

 

High School 

John Golinski, Jr.   Substitute Bus Driver  $ 30.09/hour (11-000-270-162-02-0001) 

Pamela Robertson  Substitute Bus Driver  $ 30.09/hour (11-000-270-162-02-0001) 

Gerald Mazzetta   Substitute Bus Driver  $ 30.09/hour (11-000-270-162-02-0001) 

Sheila Sullivan     Dance Program Auditions   $ 73.29/hour (11-310-100-101-11-0002) 

    (Incoming 2025-26 SY) (10 hours) 

                                 College Admission Audition Screenings   $ 73.29/hour (11-310-100-101-11-0002) 

    (30 hours) 

Maureen Glennon Clayton  Repertory Dance Company Instructor $ 58.21/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

    (25 hours) 

    Dance Program Auditions   $ 58.21/hour (11-310-100-101-11-0002) 

    (10 hours)  

    Little Steps Dance Program $ 58.21/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

    (8 hours) 

Mary Lynne McAnally  Tap Dance Company Instructor $ 57.04/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

    (60 hours) 

    Dance Program Auditions              $ 57.04/hour (11-310-100-101-11-0002) 

    (Incoming 2025-2025 SY) (10 hours) 

David Seamon   Theatre Arts Program Auditions  $53.41/hour (11-310-100-101-11-0002) 

    (Incoming 2025-26 SY) (20 hours) 

Paul O’Connor   Theatre Arts Program Auditions  $58.12/hour (11-310-100-101-11-0002) 

    (Incoming 2025-26 SY)     

    (20 hours) 

Alison Mingle   Theatre Arts Program Auditions)  $63.18/hour (11-310-100-101-11-0002) 

    (Incoming 2025-26 SY) (20 hours) 

 

Performing Arts - Dance 

Kathleen Amalfitano             Ballet I, Dance Science, Anatomy, Pilate’s   $ 48.89/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

               (240 hours) 

Christynn Morris              Accompanist   $ 43.88/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

               (190 hours) 

Thomas Getty              Accompanist   $ 43.88/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

             (120 hours) 

Bonnie Grube             Costumier   $ 36.42/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

             (160 hours) 

               Production Assistant          $ 25.63/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

                                                (50 hours) 
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Catherine Homa-Rocchio       Costumier   $ 36.42/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

               (220 hours) 

 

Performing Arts – Theatre Arts 

John Keller             Acting     $ 48.89/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

              (100 hours) 

Denise Mihalik             Acting – Yoga Voice  $ 48.89/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

              (50 hours) 

 

Performing Arts – Theatre Arts 

Christynn Morris             Accompanist   $ 43.88/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

              (400 hours) 

Bonnie Grube            Tech Support/    $ 25.63/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

              Prop Mgt/Costume Maint. (175 hours) 

             Costumier   $ 36.42/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

             (200 hours) 

Mary Lynne McAnally         Dance Instructor/Choreographer $ 57.04/hour (11-310-100-101-10-0000) 

            (45 hours) 

Alison Mingle            Musical Director   $ 37.13/hour (11-310-100-101-11-0002) 

             (40 hours) 

Paul O’Connor            Comedy Showcase Director $ 37.13/hour (11-310-100-101-11-0002) 

             (40 hours) 

 

NJ SkillsUSA (September 1, 2024 through August 31, 2025  

Ralph Starace   State Director   $5,338.66/month (20-335-200-100-24-0000) 

 Sheila Rick   Assistant to State Director  $5,096.00/month (20-335-200-100-24-0000) 

 Nzinga Basir   Financial Assistant  $   483.33/month (20-335-200-100-24-0000) 

 Janet Cantore-Watson  Communications Assistant  $   483.33/month (20-335-200-100-24-0000) 

Amy Patryn   Grant Budget Assistant   $   483.33/month (20-335-200-100-24-0000) 

 

E. Employment of Substitutes 

The Board of Education approved employment of the following substitutes at a rate of $140.00/day for the 

2024-25 school year: 

 

Giovanna Barras  Gayle Behot  Evangeline Byrd   Ryan Duffy      

Colin Embry      Bonnie Grube  George Lee  Joanne May 

Mildred Miller-King Alexander Scoloveno Douglas Watson 

 

F. Extra-Curricular Appointments - 2024-25 School Year 

The Board of Education approved the following for extra-curricular activities for the 2024-25 school year: 

 

Shannon Pisani  Peer Mentor Advisor   $2,476.00 

John O’Neill  Morning Duty Monitor   $     16.98/day 

 

G. School Business/Professional Development Travel 

The Board of Education approved requests for district staff members to attend school business and 

professional development travel as listed below: 

 

Date(s) Participants Reg. Fee Expenses 
Workshop 

Description 
Location 

11/22/2024 Andrew Coslit $219.00 
$19.65/mileage 

$10.00/tolls 

Mathematics in 

Action 
Lincroft, NJ 
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Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

 

H. Provisional Teacher Program - 2024-25 School Year 

 On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, 

 the Board of Education approved the following mentor (pursuant to NJAC 6A:9B-8.4) for the district’s 

 provisional teacher for the 2024-25 school year (payment amount is determined by the NJ Department of 

 Education and satisfied by the mentee) as follows: 

Provisional Teacher  

Candidate (Mentee)  Route    Mentoring Fees  Mentor 

David Seamon   Alternate  $450.00 – 20 days Alison Mingle 

       $550.00 – 30 weeks 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks  abstain 

 

I. Clinical Practice Experience 

On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, 

the Board of Education approved clinical practice experience as follows: 

Rutgers, The State University 

Graduate School of Education 

Hamna Khalid 

Erik Fargo – Cooperating Teacher, AgScience 

Fall Semester 2024 – Phase 1 Clinical Practice (approx. 45 hours) 

 

Rutgers, The State University 

Graduate School of Social Work 

Julianne Ulmer, Clinical Intern 

Christopher Lemongelli – On-site Task Supervisor 

Fall Semester 2024 and Spring Semester 2025 (approx. 675 hours) 

 

Rutgers, The State University 

Graduate School of Social Work 

Morgan Johnson, Clinical Intern 

Elaine Howe – On-site Task Supervisor 

Christopher Lemongelli – Field Instructor 

Fall Semester 2024 and Spring Semester 2025 (approx. 675 hours) 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 
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J. Field Trips 

 On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, 

 the Board of Education approved field trips for high school students as they appear on Addendum #1. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

 

K. Job Descriptions 

 On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, 

 the Board of Education approved the following job descriptions as they appear on Addendum #2. 

 

NJ Skills USA State Grant Budget Assistant 

NJ Skills USA State Financial Assistant 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

 

On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, 

agenda items L through N as follows: 

 

L. Affirmative Action Committee 

The Board of Education appointed the Affirmative Action Committee for the 2024-25 school year as follows: 

 

Patrick Pelliccia, Chair 

Mark Mastrobattista 

M. Cristina Perrone 

Duane Wallace 

Donna Lenox 

 

M. School Improvement Panel 

The Board of Education appointed the School Improvement Panel (ScIP) for the 2024-25 school year as 

follows: 

Hector Montes, Principal 

Christopher Miller, Academic Instructor/Staff Development Leader 

Johanna Scholl, Academic Instructor/Staff Development Leader 

 

N. School Behavioral Threat Assessment Team  

The Board of Education appointed the School Behavioral Threat Assessment Team for the 2024-25 school 

year as follows: 

Hector Montes, Principal/School Safety Specialist 

 Melissa Norrbom, School Psychologist 

Johanna Scholl, Teacher Representative 

School Resource Officer Representative(s) 

Donna Lenox, School Based Program Counselor 
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Elaine Howe, School Based Program Director 

Jaime Morales, Director of Athletics/Student Discipline 

Christopher Lemongelli, Supervisor Alternative Education 

Patrick Pelliccia, Assistant Superintendent for Instruction 

Robert Presuto, Superintendent 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

 

On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, 

agenda items O through Q as follows: 

 

O. School Day 

The Board of Education approved school day in session times for students for the 2024-25 school year as 

follows: 

 

Regular School Day  7:50 a.m. – 2:15 p.m.  

Delayed Opening School Day 10:00 a.m. – 2:15 p.m. (no A-session) 

Early Dismissal School Day         7:50 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. (no C-session) 

 

P. Textbooks 

The Board of Education approved the textbook list as it appears on Addendum #3. 

 

Q. Curriculum 

The Board of Education approved the updated curriculum in the following courses: 

 

English 9 English 10 English 11 English 12 English 12/Composition I 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

 

R. District Mentoring Plan 

On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, 

the Board of Education approved the District Mentoring Plan as it appears on Addendum #4. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks  abstain 
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S. School Business/Professional Development Travel – NJSBA Workshop – October 21-24, 2024 

On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion by Mr. Loper, seconded by Mr. Lalevee and on roll call vote, 

the Board of Education failed to approve travel expenses/reimbursements for Mr. Roger Jinks during his 

attendance at the NJ School Boards Association Workshop in Atlantic City, New Jersey as follows: 

 

Hotel - $333.00    Meals - $206.50 Parking - $40.00    Tolls - $22.00 Mileage - $144.76 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks  abstain 

 

T. Revised Board Policies and Regulations – First Reading 

 On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, 

 the Board of Education approved revised policies and regulations at this first reading as they appear on 

 Addendum #5. 

2200 – Curriculum Content 

3160/R3160 – Physical Examination 

4160/R4160 – Physical Examination 

R5200 – Attendance 

5337 – Service Animals 

5350 – Student Suicide Prevention 

8420 – Emergency and Crisis Situations 

8467/R8467 – Firearms and Weapons 

9181 – Volunteer Athletic Coaches and Co-Curricular Activity Advisors/Assistants  

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

 

U. Acceptance of Funds 

 On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, 

 the Board of Education adopted the following resolution:  The governing body of the Somerset County 

 Vocational & Technical Schools at its August 26, 2024 meeting authorized acceptance of funds for the 

 following: 

 

NJ Department of Education  IDEA – Part B             $  92,053.00 

         (FY 2025) 

NJ Department of Education  CTSO – SkillsUSA      $158,500.00 

    (September 1, 2024 – August 31, 2025) 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 
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V. Donation 

 On recommendation of Mr. Presuto and motion Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, the 

 Board of Education accepted the following donation: 

 

Item      Donor 

2005 Chevrolet Trailblazer LT EXT  Vincent Kral 

      5 Gail Court 

      Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

 

Superintendent’s Update 

 HIB Report – New cases submitted for August Review = 0; HIB cases submitted month prior for board 

decision in August = 0; Total YTD reports submitted for review = 0. 

 Student Suspension Report – No report   

 Student Enrollment Report – No report 

 Annual Graduation Report - The Superintendent, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:7C-7 and 18A:7E-3, 

shall report annually to the Board of Education at a public meeting not later than September 30, and to 

the Commissioner of Education: 

1.   The total number of students graduated:  94 (total cannot include TOPS graduates; diplomas issued 

 by sending districts)  

2.   The number of students graduated under the substitute competency test process; 42 

3.   The number of students graduated under the portfolio appeals process; 2 

4.   The number of students receiving State-endorsed high school diplomas as a result of meeting any 

 alternative requirements for graduation as specified in their IEP’s; 0 

5.   The total number of students denied graduation from the twelfth grade class; 0 and    

6.   The number of students denied graduation from the twelfth grade class solely because of failure to 

 pass the high school end-of-course NJGPA assessments, substitute competency tests, or portfolio 

 appeals process based on the provisions of N.J.A.C. 6A:8. 0 

 

Submission of Bills 

On motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, the Board of Education approved the 

bills list for August 26, 2024 which was included in the Board packet and is attached to the regular meeting 

minutes. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 
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Report of the School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

 

A. Board Secretary Report/Cash Report – June 2024 

 On motion by Mr. Loper, seconded by Mr. Jinks and on roll call vote, the Board of Education adopted the 

 monthly financial statement reports for the School Business Administrator/Board Secretary and the Cash 

 Report for the month of July 2024, after review of the secretary’s monthly financial report (appropriations 

 section), and upon consultation with the appropriate district officials, to the best of our knowledge no major 

 fund has been overextended in violation to N.J.A.C. 6:20-2A.10(b) and that sufficient funds are available to 

 meet the district’s financial obligations for the remainder of the fiscal year.  (Addendum #6) 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

 

On motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, agenda items B and C as follows: 

 

B. Budget Transfers – June 2024 

 The Board of Education failed to approve the June 2024 budget transfers for the 2023-2024 school year as 

 they appear on Addendum #7. 

 

C. Budget Transfers – July 2024 

 The Board of Education failed to approve the July 2024 budget transfers for the 2024-2025 school year as 

 they appear on Addendum #8. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

 

On motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper ad on roll call vote, agenda items D through H as follows: 

 

D. Rescind Professional Service Contract -  2024-25 School Year 

 The Board of Education rescinded the professional service contract awarded for the Recreation Coordinator 

 (12 months) to Middle Earth in the amount of $38,594.00 for the 2024-2025 school year. 

 

E. Accept Professional Service Contract – September 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 

 The Board of Education accepted the professional service proposal for the Athletic Trainer from JAG-ATC, 

 LLC for September 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025. 

 

F. Award Professional Service Contract – September 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 

The Board of Education awarded the professional service contract for the Athletic Trainer (Year 1 with a 

possible two 1-year renewals) to JAG-ATC, LLC for September 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 in the 

amount of $43,344.00. 
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G. Accept Professional Service Contract – September 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 

The Board of Education accepted the professional service proposal for the Youth Development Specialist 

(10 months) from Delta T Group for September 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025. 

 

H. Award Professional Service Contract – September 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 

 The Board of Education awarded the professional service contract for the Youth Development Specialist (10 

 months) to Delta T Group as per their proposal and fee of $35.00/hour not to exceed $50,000.00 until June 

 30, 2025. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

   

On motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Loper and on roll call vote, agenda items I through K as follows: 

 

I. Architectural Services – 2024-25 School Year 

The Board of Education appointed USA Architects, Planners + Interior Designers, P.A. to provide 

architectural services as per their proposal and fee schedule not to exceed $50,000.00 until June 30, 2025. 

 

J. Health and Medical Services – 2024-25 School Year 

 The Board of Education appointed Jersey Irish Medical d/b/a AFC Urgent Care to provide health and medical 

 services as per their proposal and fee schedule not to exceed $20,000.00 until June 30, 2025. 

 

K. Broker of Record for Employee Medical, Dental and Vision Benefit Plans 

 The Board of Education appointed Fairview Insurance Agency Associates to provide health insurance 

 brokerage services for employee medical, dental and vision benefit plans as per their proposal until June 30, 

 2025.  Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5(1)(a)(ii) and N.J.A.C. 5:34-2-3(b) the award of this contract is without 

 the receipt of formal bids as an Extraordinary Unspecifiable Service and is in compliance with law. 

 

Roll Call  Yes No 

Mr. Lalevee   X 

Mr. Beder  absent 

Mr. Loper   X 

Ms. Wong  absent 

Mr. Jinks   X 

 

New Business 

 None 

 

Next Meeting 

The next regular meeting of the Somerset County Vocational Board of Education will be held: 

September 23, 2024 

5:00 p.m. 

Somerset County Vocational & Technical Schools 

14 Vogt Drive 

Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 
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Remarks from the Public - Please understand that our public forums are not structured as question and answer sessions, 

but offered as opportunities to share your thoughts with the Board.  In instances where the Board feels that there is a 

misunderstanding or inaccuracy, the Board President or Superintendent may address the comment. There may be times 

when a member of the public makes a comment or asks a question about personnel or hiring decisions.  New Jersey 

Statutes do not permit the Board to discuss personnel issues in Public Session.   

 

 None 

 

Adjournment 

On motion by Mr. Jinks, seconded by Mr. Lalevee and passed, the meeting adjourned at 5:20 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Raelene Sipple 

Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

 



August 2024

Date of Trip CTE Program/Other Location  Cost Per Student/Paid by

Transportation 

Provided/Paid by 

9/18/2024 Athletics

Woodbridge Community Center                           

Woodbridge, NJ $0.00 District

10/4/2024 SkillsUSA

Hershey Lodge                                    

Hershey, PA TBD/State SkillsUSA TBD

10/18/2024

Student 

Ambassadors/Peer 

Mentors 

RVCC                                            

Branchburg, NJ $0.00 District

11/13/2024 Student Ambassadors

SGS Middle School                                                                           

Somerset, NJ  $0.00 District

11/14/2024 Student Ambassadors

Hamilton Middle School                                                                           

Somerset, NJ  $0.00 District

11/27/2024 Student Ambassadors

Branchburg Middle School                                                                           

Branchburg, NJ  $0.00 District
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SOMERSET COUNTY VOCATIONAL BOARD OF EDUCATION 

JOB DESCRIPTION 

 

                        Page 1 of 1 

 

CATEGORY:  NON INSTRUCTIONAL                ADOPTED: 

             SUPPORT 
 

TITLE:  NJ SKILLS USA STATE GRANT BUDGET ASSISTANT                NON CERTIFIED 
 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

1. Minimum of three years accounting experience.  Governmental accounting experience, preferred. 

2. Knowledge and proficient use of computer software programs. 

3. Such alternatives to the above qualifications as the Board may find appropriate and acceptable. 

 

REPORTS TO: NJ Skills USA State Director 

 

SUPERVISES: No direct supervisory responsibilities. 

  

JOB GOAL: Under the direction of the Skills USA State Director is responsible for maintaining the Skills USA 

Grant by classifying expenditures, generating financial reports, etc. in compliance as required by law and in 

preparation for the annual school district audit. 

 

 

PERFORMANCE RESPONSIBILITIES: 

1. Responsible for monitoring the CTSO-NJ Skills USA State grant budget expenditures. 

2. Processes monthly grant reimbursement payment requests to the NJDOE. 

3. Completes the financial portion of interim and final reports as it pertains to the CTSO grant. 

4. Participates in the annual state conference (NJ SkillsUSA Championships) in an administrative role as a member 

of the state staff. 

5. Performs such tasks and assumes such other responsibilities as may be assigned by the Superintendent or 

immediate supervisor.  

 

TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT: Twelve-month grant funded part-time position. 

 

EVALUATION: Job performance will be evaluated annually in accordance with the provisions of the Board’s 

policy on Evaluation of Classified Personnel. 
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SOMERSET COUNTY VOCATIONAL BOARD OF EDUCATION 

JOB DESCRIPTION 

 

                        Page 1 of 1 

 

CATEGORY:  NON INSTRUCTIONAL                ADOPTED: 

             SUPPORT 
 

TITLE:  NJ SKILLS USA STATE FINANCIAL ASSISTANT                   NON CERTIFIED 
 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

1. Minimum of three years accounting experience.  Governmental accounting experience, preferred. 

2. Knowledge and proficient use of computer software programs. 

3. Such alternatives to the above qualifications as the Board may find appropriate and acceptable. 

 

REPORTS TO: NJ Skills USA State Director 

 

SUPERVISES: No direct supervisory responsibilities. 

  

JOB GOAL: Under the direction of the Skills USA State Director is responsible for processing all NJ Skills USA 

CTSO account deposits and disbursements in compliance as required by law and in preparation for the annual school 

district audit. 

 

 

PERFORMANCE RESPONSIBILITIES: 

1. Processes all CTSO-NJ Skills USA State Grant account deposits and disbursements. 

2. Creates monthly account statements for the State Director. 

3. Participates in the annual state conference (NJ SkillsUSA Championships) in an administrative role as a member 

of the state staff. 

4. Performs such tasks and assumes such other responsibilities as may be assigned by the Superintendent or 

immediate supervisor.  

 

TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT: Twelve-month grant funded part-time position. 

 

EVALUATION: Job performance will be evaluated annually in accordance with the provisions of the Board’s 

policy on Evaluation of Classified Personnel. 
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POLICY GUIDE 
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TEACHING STAFF MEMBERS 

3160/page 1 of 2 

Physical Examination 

June 24 

M 
 

[See POLICY ALERT Nos. 211 and 233] 
 

3160  PHYSICAL EXAMINATION 
 

The Board of Education shall requires any each candidate for employment who 

has received receives a conditional offer of employment to undergo a physical 

examination(s) pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:16-2.a. to determine whether the 

candidate is able to perform with reasonable accommodation job-related functions 

pursuant to P.L. 101-336, Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA), 

pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:32-6.3. 
 

If upon completing an examination(s) it is determined a candidate for 

employment who received a conditional offer of employment is unable to perform 

with reasonable accommodation job-related functions pursuant to the provisions 

of the ADA, the conditional offer of employment will be rescinded either by the 

Superintendent of Schools, if the Board has not yet approved the appointment, or 

by the Board, if the Board had approved the appointment at a Board meeting. 
 

In accordance with N.J.A.C. 6A:32-6.2(a), the Board will develop the 

requirements for tThe physical examination and provide for notification to 

candidates for employment regarding the requirements for the physical 

examination which shall include, but not be is not limited to, a health history to 

include past serious illnesses and injuries; current health problems; allergies; and 

a record of immunizations.  The physical examination shall also include, but not 

be limited to, a health screening to include, but not be limited to:  height and 

weight; blood pressure; pulse and respiratory rate; vision screening; and hearing 

screening. 
 

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:16-3, the Board shall bear the cost of physical 

examinations required by this Policy performed by a physician or institution 

designated by the Board.  However, the candidate shall bear the cost if the 

examination is performed by a physician or institution designated by the 

candidate with approval of the Board.  In the event the Board approves the 

physician or institution designated by the candidate to complete an examination 

required by this Policy, the candidate will be provided with the detailed 

requirements of the examination. 

 

Teaching staff member School employee physicals, examinations, and/or annual 

medical updates do not require screening or disclosure of HIV status. 
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TEACHING STAFF MEMBERS 

3160/page 2 of 2 

 Physical Examination 

 

The Board will follow the current New Jersey Department of Health 

Guidance for Tuberculosis (TB) Testing in New Jersey Schools.  A Mantoux 

tuberculosis test shall be given to all student teachers, school bus drivers on 

contract with the district, and contractors or volunteers who have contact with 

students. 

 

Health records of candidates for employment and current teaching staff 

members All staff members’ medical and health records, including computerized 

records, shall will be secured, stored, and maintained separately from other 

personnel files pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:32-6.3(d).  The information contained 

in medical records shall will be kept confidential.  Only the teaching staff 

member, the Superintendent, and the school medical inspector shall have access 

to medical information regarding an individual teaching staff member employee.  

Health records shall be the property of the Board and may be shared only with 

authorized individuals in accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:16-5 and N.J.A.C. 

6A:32-6.3(d). 

 

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:32-6.3(c), an individual The teaching staff member 

may provide health-status information, including medications that may be of 

value to medical personnel in the event of an emergency requiring treatment.  In 

such instances, a the teaching staff member may also choose to share with the 

staff member’s Building Principal and, if desired, with the certified school nurse, 

information regarding current health status to assure ready access in a medical 

emergency. 

 

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:16-2, the Board may require Additional individual 

psychiatric or physical or psychiatric examinations of a teaching any staff 

member may be required by the Board whenever, in the Board’s judgment of the 

Board, a teaching staff member shows evidence of deviation from normal 

physical or mental health.  Any additional individual examinations will be 

pursuant to the requirements of N.J.A.C. 6A:32-6.3(b).  Additional examinations 

and/or certifications may be required to verify fitness in accordance with Policy 

3161 – Examination for Cause or disability in accordance with Policies        

3425 – Work Related Disability Pay and 3435 – Anticipated Disability. 

 

42 U.S.C.A. 12101 

N.J.S.A. 18A:16-2; 18A:16-3; 18A:16-5 

N.J.A.C. 6A:32-6.1; 6A:32-6.2; 6A:32-6.3 

Adopted: 
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Account # Description
New
Balance

06/30/2024

va_exaa1.082406

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

DateAdj #
Old

Amount Adjustment

Current Cycle : June
Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Account#

UserAccount Description

Current Appropriation Adjustments
005111-000-211-171-04-0000- June Transfers $498.4506/28/2024 $33,182.45$32,684.00RSIPPLESALARIES-ATTENDANCE OFFI

005111-000-213-100-05-0000- June Transfers ($13,000.00)06/28/2024 $147,345.51$160,345.51RSIPPLESALARY - SCHOOL NURSE

005111-000-213-100-05-0001- June Transfers $1,292.7206/28/2024 $5,792.72$4,500.00RSIPPLESUBSTITUTES/O.T.

005311-000-213-300-05-0000- June Transfers $1,072.5206/30/2024 $23,072.52$22,000.00RSIPPLEPHYSICIAN SVS/PHYSICALS
0054June Transfers $1.0006/30/2024 $23,073.52$23,072.52RSIPPLE

$1,073.52Total For Account # 11-000-213-300-05-0000-

005411-000-213-610-05-0000- June Transfers ($1.00)06/30/2024 $6,999.00$7,000.00RSIPPLESUPPLIES HEALTH SERVICES

005111-000-218-104-05-0001- June Transfers ($5,000.00)06/28/2024 $1,800.00$6,800.00RSIPPLESUMMER WORK

005111-000-218-105-05-0000- June Transfers ($14,000.00)06/28/2024 $90,360.00$104,360.00RSIPPLESAL. SECRETARIES

005111-000-218-110-05-0000- June Transfers ($15,000.00)06/28/2024 $135,952.00$150,952.00RSIPPLEOTHER SALARIES - GUIDANC

005111-000-218-390-05-0000- June Transfers ($7,000.00)06/28/2024 $29,309.00$36,309.00RSIPPLEPURCH. PROF. SVS

005111-000-218-500-05-0000- June Transfers ($8,000.00)06/28/2024 $10,000.00$18,000.00RSIPPLEPURCH SERVICES

005111-000-219-104-05-0000- June Transfers $23,971.2506/28/2024 $193,997.25$170,026.00RSIPPLESAL-CHILD STUDY TEAM

005111-000-219-105-05-0000- June Transfers $69.8006/28/2024 $49,954.80$49,885.00RSIPPLESALARIES - SECRETARIES

005111-000-219-500-05-0000- June Transfers $16.6406/28/2024 $326.64$310.00RSIPPLECST OTHER PURCH SVS

005111-000-221-102-07-0000- June Transfers $964.6406/28/2024 $119,142.64$118,178.00RSIPPLESAL OF SUPERVISOR (TOPS)

005111-000-221-104-04-0000- June Transfers $649.0006/28/2024 $114,197.00$113,548.00RSIPPLESAL-SUPERV. LEARN & TECH

005111-000-221-104-04-0001- June Transfers ($4,000.00)06/28/2024 $7,000.00$11,000.00RSIPPLECURRICULUM WRITING

005111-000-222-100-03-0000- June Transfers $4.4006/28/2024 $38,912.40$38,908.00RSIPPLESALARIES - LIBRARIANS

005111-000-222-500-08-0000- June Transfers $144.6606/28/2024 $7,769.67$7,625.01RSIPPLECOPIER LEASE

005111-000-223-102-03-0000- June Transfers ($20,000.00)06/28/2024 $28,043.00$48,043.00RSIPPLESALARIES TEACHER LEADERS

005111-000-230-100-08-0001- June Transfers $9,869.1806/28/2024 $441,615.18$431,746.00RSIPPLESALARY - SUP'T OFFICE

005611-000-230-339-08-0000- June Transfers ($700.00)06/30/2024 $10,300.00$11,000.00RSIPPLEPURCH PROF SVCS

005111-000-230-530-08-0000- June Transfers ($5,000.00)06/28/2024 $47,904.60$52,904.60RSIPPLETELEPHONE - DISTRICT

005111-000-230-530-08-0001- June Transfers ($10,000.00)06/28/2024 $25,000.00$35,000.00RSIPPLEONLINE/PROVIDER SERVICES

005111-000-230-590-08-0001- June Transfers $975.9106/28/2024 $2,632.43$1,656.52RSIPPLETRAVEL - SUPERINTENDENT
0056June Transfers $700.0006/30/2024 $3,332.43$2,632.43RSIPPLE

$1,675.91Total For Account # 11-000-230-590-08-0001-

005111-000-240-103-03-0000- June Transfers $1,935.8506/28/2024 $239,230.85$237,295.00RSIPPLESALARIES - PRINCIPALS

005111-000-240-104-03-0000- June Transfers $1,578.9206/28/2024 $222,528.18$220,949.26RSIPPLESALARIES - SUPERVISORS

005111-000-240-105-03-0000- June Transfers ($6,000.00)06/28/2024 $196,772.00$202,772.00RSIPPLESALARIES - SEC/CLER.

Page 1Run on 07/15/2024 at 02:29:39 PM
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Account # Description
New
Balance

06/30/2024

va_exaa1.082406

Somerset County Vocational Board of Ed.

DateAdj #
Old

Amount Adjustment

Current Cycle : June
Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Account#

UserAccount Description

005111-000-240-500-03-0001- June Transfers $2,790.3106/28/2024 $27,790.31$25,000.00RSIPPLEDISPLAY ADS - HS

005111-000-240-500-03-0002- June Transfers $29.0206/28/2024 $2,346.76$2,317.74RSIPPLEOTHER PURCH SERV

005111-000-240-610-05-0000- June Transfers $134.0306/28/2024 $2,303.05$2,169.02RSIPPLESUPPLIES - STUDENT SVS.

005111-000-251-100-08-0000- June Transfers $625.1806/28/2024 $413,824.18$413,199.00RSIPPLESALARIES-BUSINESS OFFICE

005111-000-251-592-08-0000- June Transfers $315.0306/28/2024 $7,959.21$7,644.18RSIPPLEBUS OFFICE TRAVEL/COPIER

005111-000-252-100-16-0000- June Transfers ($6,000.00)06/28/2024 $264,750.00$270,750.00RSIPPLESALARIES-TECHNOLOGY

005111-000-261-420-02-0020- June Transfers ($50,000.00)06/28/2024 $62,399.00$112,399.00RSIPPLECONTIN. REPAIR - EQUIP.

005111-000-261-610-02-0000- June Transfers $313.6206/28/2024 $80,813.62$80,500.00RSIPPLEMAINT SUPPL - B&G

005111-000-262-490-02-0000- June Transfers $3,100.4406/28/2024 $68,257.90$65,157.46RSIPPLEPUBLIC WATER & SEWER

005111-000-262-621-02-0000- June Transfers ($12,607.23)06/28/2024 $112,392.77$125,000.00RSIPPLEENERGY - NATURAL GAS

005111-000-266-100-02-0000- June Transfers $1,953.3206/28/2024 $145,419.32$143,466.00RSIPPLEUE S SALS OF SEC G & INV

005111-000-266-100-02-0001- June Transfers $232.6206/28/2024 $1,232.62$1,000.00RSIPPLEOVERTIME

005111-000-270-162-02-0001- June Transfers $1,312.8806/28/2024 $13,812.88$12,500.00RSIPPLESUBSTITUTES/OT

005111-000-291-290-08-0000- June Transfers $1,311.6806/28/2024 $51,311.68$50,000.00RSIPPLEWAIVERS / OTHER

005111-000-291-299-08-0000- June Transfers $18,775.0006/28/2024 $85,807.50$67,032.50RSIPPLEUNUSED SICK PAY RETIRED

005111-000-310-930-08-0000- June Transfers $12,000.0006/28/2024 $12,000.00$0.00RSIPPLEUNDIST. - FOOD SERVICES

005111-140-100-101-03-0000- June Transfers $16,246.0606/28/2024 $1,536,600.06$1,520,354.00RSIPPLESALARIES - REG INSTRUC

005111-140-100-101-03-0002- June Transfers $21,835.1006/28/2024 $102,835.10$81,000.00RSIPPLEEXTRA HOURS
0053June Transfers $131.8406/30/2024 $102,966.94$102,835.10RSIPPLE

$21,966.94Total For Account # 11-140-100-101-03-0002-

005111-140-100-101-07-0000- June Transfers $3,292.6806/28/2024 $232,440.68$229,148.00RSIPPLESAL-ALT SCHOOL-REG

005111-140-100-106-07-0000- June Transfers $636.1806/28/2024 $53,162.18$52,526.00RSIPPLEAIDES - ALTERNATIVE SCH

005111-150-100-320-05-0000- June Transfers $1,016.0006/28/2024 $10,816.00$9,800.00RSIPPLEPURCH. PROF. SVS.- HOME

005111-310-100-101-05-0000- June Transfers $4,462.6006/28/2024 $468,465.60$464,003.00RSIPPLESALARIES - INSTRUCTION

005111-310-100-101-05-0001- June Transfers $194.5006/28/2024 $4,694.50$4,500.00RSIPPLESUBSTITUTES/OT

005111-310-100-101-11-0000- June Transfers $13,449.1506/28/2024 $2,237,707.15$2,224,258.00RSIPPLEVOC SAL. - TEACHERS

005111-310-100-101-11-0002- June Transfers $9,359.8406/28/2024 $48,295.71$38,935.87RSIPPLEEXTRA HOURS

005111-310-100-101-60-0000- June Transfers $2,389.9906/28/2024 $401,384.99$398,995.00RSIPPLEACADEMY SALARIES-TEACHER

005111-310-100-320-11-0000- June Transfers $350.0006/28/2024 $55,837.00$55,487.00RSIPPLEPURCH PROF-ED SERVICES

005111-310-100-500-11-0000- June Transfers $4,868.7606/28/2024 $55,160.16$50,291.40RSIPPLEOTHER PURCHD SERVS
0053June Transfers $391.0506/30/2024 $55,551.21$55,160.16RSIPPLE

$5,259.81Total For Account # 11-310-100-500-11-0000-
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Expense Account Adjustment Analysis By Account#

UserAccount Description

Current Appropriation Adjustments
005311-310-100-610-11-0003- June Transfers ($1,595.41)06/30/2024 $39,404.59$41,000.00RSIPPLESUPPLIES - CULINARY ARTS

005711-310-100-800-11-0000- June Transfers $318.0006/30/2024 $10,320.50$10,002.50RSIPPLEOTHER OBJECTS - VOC

005711-310-100-800-60-0000- June Transfers ($318.00)06/30/2024 $682.00$1,000.00RSIPPLEMISC EXPENSES

005111-401-100-100-03-0000- June Transfers $5,225.5606/28/2024 $61,398.56$56,173.00RSIPPLESAL - CO-CURRICULAR

005111-401-100-500-03-0000- June Transfers $7,171.1206/28/2024 $12,171.12$5,000.00RSIPPLEPURCHASED SERVICES (300-

005111-402-100-100-03-0000- June Transfers $245.1406/28/2024 $30,215.14$29,970.00RSIPPLESALARIES - A.D.

005220-335-200-580-24-7530- June Transfers $505.0006/30/2024 $3,477.00$2,972.00RSIPPLEVSO-TRAVEL

005220-335-200-600-24-7730- June Transfers ($505.00)06/30/2024 $0.00$505.00RSIPPLEVSO-SUPPLIES

005220-432-200-580-21-0000- June Transfers $394.0006/30/2024 $2,194.00$1,800.00RSIPPLELINKAGES-TRAVEL

005220-432-200-600-21-0000- June Transfers ($394.00)06/30/2024 $43,572.00$43,966.00RSIPPLELINKAGES-SUPPLIES

005620-487-100-300-00-0000- June Transfers ($496.16)06/30/2024 $3,503.84$4,000.00RSIPPLEARP PURCH SERVICES

005620-487-100-600-00-0000- June Transfers $9,295.2306/30/2024 $28,866.23$19,571.00RSIPPLEARP INSTR SUPPLIES

005620-487-200-300-00-0000- June Transfers ($8,722.72)06/30/2024 $106,800.00$115,522.72RSIPPLEARP ESSER PROF TECH

005620-487-400-731-00-0000- June Transfers ($75.00)06/30/2024 $4,925.00$5,000.00RSIPPLEARP INSTR EQUIP

005520-488-200-100-00-0000- June Transfers $98.2806/30/2024 $33,097.28$32,999.00RSIPPLEACC LEARN SUPP SALARIES

005520-488-200-600-00-0000- June Transfers ($98.28)06/30/2024 $2,765.02$2,863.30RSIPPLEACC LEARN SUPP

005620-489-100-600-00-0000- June Transfers ($1.35)06/30/2024 $3,459.02$3,460.37RSIPPLESUMMER LEARN INST

$0.00Total Current Appr.
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Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 1Somerset County Vocational Board of Education Check Register from 7/23/2024 to 8/26/2024 for Fund(s)10,20,30

All Bank Accounts Included

7/22/24 USA Architects Planners + ID Check voided on 8/8/2024G:80776
Gymnasium Addition P202300590 30-000-400-390-000-018(1,309.02)
Gymnasium Addition P202300590 30-000-400-390-000-019(21,091.98)
NEW CTE BUILDG PROF SVCS P202300089 30-000-400-390-000-CTB(9,271.84)

Total Check Amount: (31,672.84)

7/22/24 CDK Systems, Inc. Check voided on 8/12/2024G:80785
ACCOUNT/PAYROLL SOFTWARE P202500004 30-000-400-450-000-021(30,512.00)

7/30/24 Prudential InsuranceG:10633
21.07 P202503026 11-000-291-210-008-000DCRP Life Insurance 7/30/24
60.20 P202503026 11-000-291-241-008-000Long Term Disability 7/30/24

Total Check Amount: 81.27

7/30/24 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICEG:10634
3,869.28 10 - 141 STATE A/RState share
7,485.27 P202503027 11-000-291-220-008-000Board Share 7/30/24

Total Check Amount: 11,354.55

7/30/24 Treasurer Somerset CountyG:73024
3,043.18 P202599999 11-000-218-104-005-000SAL - GUID. COUNSELORS
4,458.12 P202599999 11-000-218-105-005-000SAL. SECRETARIES
2,672.50 P202599999 11-000-218-110-005-000OTHER SALARIES - GUIDANC
3,043.18 P202599999 11-000-219-104-005-000SAL-CHILD STUDY TEAM
2,155.00 P202599999 11-000-219-105-005-000SALARIES - SECRETARIES
5,559.95 P202599999 11-000-221-102-003-000SAL OF SUPERVISOR OF INS
5,091.50 P202599999 11-000-221-102-007-000SAL OF SUPERVISOR (TOPS)
4,880.15 P202599999 11-000-221-104-004-000SAL-SUPERV. LEARN & TECH
2,543.95 P202599999 11-000-221-105-004-000SALARIES - CLERICAL
3,605.00 P202599999 11-000-223-102-003-000SALARIES TEACHER LEADERS

18,865.52 P202599999 11-000-230-100-008-001SALARY - SUP'T OFFICE
10,223.40 P202599999 11-000-240-103-003-000SALARIES - PRINCIPALS

9,509.64 P202599999 11-000-240-104-003-000SALARIES - SUPERVISORS
9,110.82 P202599999 11-000-240-105-003-000SALARIES - SEC/CLER.

17,758.85 P202599999 11-000-251-100-008-000SALARIES-BUSINESS OFFICE
11,859.98 P202599999 11-000-252-100-016-000SALARIES-TECHNOLOGY
21,255.24 P202599999 11-000-261-100-002-000SALARIES - MAINTENANCE

1,910.73 P202599999 11-000-266-100-002-000UE S SALS OF SEC G & INV
708.35 P202599999 11-000-291-290-008-000WAIVERS / OTHER

18,775.00 P202499998 10-421: A/PUNUSED SICK PAY RETIRED
1,291.23 P202599999 11-402-100-100-003-000SALARIES - A.D.
5,965.62 P202499999 20-421: A/PVSO-PERSONAL SVC SALARY
1,070.80 P202499998 20-421: A/PC. PERKINS-SALARIES
4,390.73 P202599999 20-432-200-104-021-000LINKAGES -SALARIES
3,703.92 P202499999 20-421: A/PSUMMER LEARN SALARIES

Total Check Amount: 173,452.36

7/31/24 SCVTHS-TUITION REIMBURSEMENTG:80797
913.20 P202403052 10-421: A/PDeborah Gichan

7/31/24 SCVTHS-TUITION REIMBURSEMENTG:80798
4,705.44 P202403052 10-421: A/PAlyssa Egner

Page: 1   Printed:  8/21/2024 at  2:16:32PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title
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7/31/24 SCVTHS-TUITION REIMBURSEMENTG:80799
3,582.00 P202403052 10-421: A/PHector Montes

7/31/24 SCVTHS-TUITION REIMBURSEMENTG:80800
2,478.00 P202403052 10-421: A/PBrendan Downey

7/31/24 SCVTHS-TUITION REIMBURSEMENTG:80801
2,718.00 P202403052 10-421: A/PGuillermon Reina

8/8/24 USA Architects Planners + IDG:05390
1,309.02 P202300590 30-000-400-390-000-0182018 COUNTY CAPITAL PROF

21,091.88 P202300590 30-000-400-390-000-0192019 COUNTY CAPITAL PROF
9,271.84 P202300089 30-000-400-390-000-CTBNEW CTE BUILDG PROF SVCS

Total Check Amount: 31,672.74

8/8/24 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICEG:10637
4,004.57 10 - 141 STATE A/RState share
7,470.28 P202503027 11-000-291-220-008-000SOCIAL SECURITY

Total Check Amount: 11,474.85

8/15/24 Prudential InsuranceG:10636
21.07 P202503026 11-000-291-210-008-000GROUP INSURANCE
60.20 P202503026 11-000-291-241-008-000PERS CONTRIBUTION

Total Check Amount: 81.27
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8/15/24 Treasurer Somerset CountyG:81524
3,043.18 P202599999 11-000-218-104-005-000SAL - GUID. COUNSELORS
1,768.52 P202599999 11-000-218-104-005-001SUMMER WORK
4,458.12 P202599999 11-000-218-105-005-000SAL. SECRETARIES
2,672.50 P202599999 11-000-218-110-005-000OTHER SALARIES - GUIDANC
3,043.18 P202599999 11-000-219-104-005-000SAL-CHILD STUDY TEAM
2,155.00 P202599999 11-000-219-105-005-000SALARIES - SECRETARIES
5,559.95 P202599999 11-000-221-102-003-000SAL OF SUPERVISOR OF INS
5,091.50 P202599999 11-000-221-102-007-000SAL OF SUPERVISOR (TOPS)
4,880.15 P202599999 11-000-221-104-004-000SAL-SUPERV. LEARN & TECH
4,434.16 P202599999 11-000-221-104-004-001CURRICULUM WRITING
2,543.95 P202599999 11-000-221-105-004-000SALARIES - CLERICAL
3,605.00 P202599999 11-000-223-102-003-000SALARIES TEACHER LEADERS

18,865.52 P202599999 11-000-230-100-008-001SALARY - SUP'T OFFICE
10,223.40 P202599999 11-000-240-103-003-000SALARIES - PRINCIPALS

9,509.64 P202599999 11-000-240-104-003-000SALARIES - SUPERVISORS
8,186.02 P202599999 11-000-240-105-003-000SALARIES - SEC/CLER.

17,758.85 P202599999 11-000-251-100-008-000SALARIES-BUSINESS OFFICE
11,859.98 P202599999 11-000-252-100-016-000SALARIES-TECHNOLOGY
21,255.24 P202599999 11-000-261-100-002-000SALARIES - MAINTENANCE

250.00 P202599999 11-000-261-100-002-001SALARY - MAINT. O/T/
2,377.11 P202599999 11-000-266-100-002-000UE S SALS OF SEC G & INV

58.57 P202599999 11-000-270-162-002-001SUBSTITUTES/OT
708.35 P202599999 11-000-291-290-008-000WAIVERS / OTHER

1,291.23 P202599999 11-402-100-100-003-000SALARIES - A.D.
167.91 P202599999 20-231-100-101-023-000TITLE I -SALARY  INSTRUC

5,965.62 P202499999 20-421: A/PVSO-PERSONAL SVC SALARY
4,578.23 P202599999 20-432-200-104-021-000LINKAGES -SALARIES

Total Check Amount: 156,310.88

8/26/24 Alarm & Communications TechnologiesG:80802
8,236.00 P202503016 11-000-261-420-002-018CONTIN. MAINT REP H.S.

8/26/24 APS Contracting IncG:80803
933,440.20 P202400813 30-000-400-450-000-CTENew CTE Bldg  AIA #2
458,346.00 P202400816 30-000-400-450-000-GYMCTE bldg-Gym Project 155

Total Check Amount: 1,391,786.20

8/26/24 Aqua Chill ParsippanyG:80804
37.00 P202503009 11-310-100-500-009-000Water Cooler Rental

8/26/24 ASCDG:80805
275.00 P202500124 11-000-240-610-003-000Yearly Subscription

8/26/24 Atra Janitorial Supply Co., Inc.G:80806
240.43 P202500013 11-000-261-610-002-000Custodial suppllies

8/26/24 Benefit ExpressG:80807
23.58 P202503028 11-000-291-270-008-001FSA Benefits 7/24

8/26/24 CablevisionSystems CorporationG:80808
149.45 P202503032 11-000-230-530-008-001ISP Services 8/24
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8/26/24 Carolina Biologicial Supply CompanyG:80809
306.00 P202504069 11-310-100-610-011-017SUPPLIES - AG. SCIENCE

8/26/24 Charles Nechtem Associates, Inc.G:80810
849.63 P202403053 11-000-213-300-005-000PHYSICIAN SVS/PHYSICALS 23-24

8/26/24 Chem-Aqua IncG:80811
407.50 P202503021 11-000-261-420-002-018Water Treatment Serv 7/24
407.50 P202503021 11-000-261-420-002-018Water Treatment Serv 8/24

Total Check Amount: 815.00

8/26/24 Corporate CasualsG:80812
1,389.70 P202500173 11-000-240-500-003-000K540 Port Authority Silk Polo

8/26/24 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OFG:80813
8,737.18 P202503002 11-000-291-270-008-003Dental Coverage 8/24

8/26/24 DeluxeG:80814
422.32 P202500183 11-000-251-890-008-000Student activity check order

8/26/24 E2E Exchange LLCG:80815
1,675.00 P202500052 11-000-252-500-016-000E-rate consulting services

8/26/24 EdmentumG:80816
770.50 P202500095 11-000-218-390-005-000Edmentum subscription 2024-2025SY

3,750.00 P202500095 11-140-100-500-007-000Edmentum subscription 2024-2025SY

Total Check Amount: 4,520.50

8/26/24 EdpuzzleG:80817
2,940.00 P202500068 11-140-100-500-016-000Unlimited access to Edpuzzle, schoolwide SY 24-25

8/26/24 Educational Data Services, Inc.G:80818
1,192.50 P202500182 11-000-251-340-008-000Purchasing Services

8/26/24 Educational Development SoftwareG:80819
1,050.00 P202500098 11-000-218-500-005-000Subscription renewal

8/26/24 Educere LLCG:80820
195.00 P202500007 11-140-100-500-007-000Founders Education Abbreviated Course

8/26/24 Electronix Express (RSR Electronics)G:80821
61.15 P202504096 11-310-100-610-011-014SUPPLIES - COMPUTER SCIE

239.20 P202400852 20-421: A/PRocket Kits

Total Check Amount: 300.35

8/26/24 EPIC MANAGEMENTG:80822
20,250.00 P202400817 30-000-400-390-000-CTBNEW CTE BUILDG PROF SVCS

8/26/24 Family & Community Services ofG:80823
5,541.66 P202503030 20-432-200-330-021-000Salary and Fringe Benefits 8/24

Page: 4   Printed:  8/21/2024 at  2:16:32PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 5Somerset County Vocational Board of Education Check Register from 7/23/2024 to 8/26/2024 for Fund(s)10,20,30

All Bank Accounts Included

8/26/24 Flinn Scientific, IncG:80824
15.85 P202504070 11-310-100-610-011-017SUPPLIES - AG. SCIENCE

208.00 P202504075 11-310-100-610-011-017SUPPLIES - AG. SCIENCE

Total Check Amount: 223.85

8/26/24 Frontline Technologies Group LLCG:80825
1,030.39 P202500083 11-000-218-390-005-000504 Program Management
7,162.90 P202500082 11-000-219-390-005-000IEP Direct 1 yr cost

Total Check Amount: 8,193.29

8/26/24 Gann Law BooksG:80826
516.00 P202501159 11-000-251-610-008-000NJ Statutes Title 18A

8/26/24 Gannett New York/NJG:80827
130.76 P202500088 11-000-240-500-003-000Advertisement Athletic/BOE

8/26/24 GraingerG:80828
1,434.44 P202500011 11-000-261-610-002-000A/C Equipment

22.54 P202500175 11-000-261-610-002-000Supplies
3,072.35 P202500176 11-000-261-610-002-000Ref PO #24-0137 & 24-0179  Supplies

Total Check Amount: 4,529.33

8/26/24 GUITAR CENTER STORES INCG:80829
101.12 P202400856 20-421: A/PLINKAGES-SUPPLIES

8/26/24 Hanna's Mechanical Contractrors, IncG:80830
226,864.85 P202400421 30-000-400-450-000-0192019 CC District Wide Pumps

8/26/24 Henry Schein, Inc.G:80831
1,018.19 P202504030 11-402-100-610-003-000SUPPLIES-ATHLETICS

8/26/24 Jag-One Physical TherapyG:80832
178.50 P202500084 11-402-100-500-003-000Athletic Training Services

8/26/24 Janus Remote CommunicationsG:80833
180.00 P202500024 11-000-252-500-016-000Renewal service AT&T plan (100 min/mo) for emergen

8/26/24 Jay Hill RepairsG:80834
2,236.88 P202400850 10-421: A/PRepair Vulcan Steamer

611.47 P202500006 11-310-100-500-011-000Hobart dish machine repair

Total Check Amount: 2,848.35

8/26/24 Jersey Irish Medical/DBA AFC Urgent CareG:80835
1,350.00 P202500108 11-000-213-300-005-000Student Physicals

8/26/24 Jersey Mail SystemsG:80836
279.30 P202500160 11-000-261-610-002-000Ink cartridge
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8/26/24 JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.G:80837
8,560.00 P202500030 11-000-261-420-002-020Service Agreement SY 24-25
3,016.80 P202500178 11-000-261-420-002-020York chiller service model #YMC2-S879AA

Total Check Amount: 11,576.80

8/26/24 Karl Enviornmental GroupG:80838
3,395.00 P202403016 11-000-261-420-002-018Annual Contract for RTK Survey 2023-2024SY

490.00 P202503023 11-000-261-420-002-018EPA AHERA Six Month Surveillance
1,313.00 P202500044 11-000-261-420-002-018Asbestos for girls gym bathroom

Total Check Amount: 5,198.00

8/26/24 LBJ Interior Solutions-LBJ Flooring LLCG:80839
26,691.00 P202400555 20-421: A/PSDA EMERGENT NEEDS/CAP.

8/26/24 Linde Gas & Equipment Inc.G:80840
302.95 P202503017 11-310-100-500-011-000Assorted Welding Gases

8/26/24 MAP Restaurant SuppliesG:80841
1,573.58 P202400857 20-421: A/PVarious Table Top Items

8/26/24 Matrix New World EngineeringG:80842
2,333.75 P202300591 30-000-400-390-000-019Gym Addition
2,807.50 P202300088 30-000-400-390-000-CTBNEW CTE BUILDG PROF SVCS

Total Check Amount: 5,141.25

8/26/24 Maureen Glennon ClaytonG:80843
1,369.17 P202500072 11-310-100-580-011-000Mileage reimbursement

8/26/24 Midwest Technology ProductsG:80844
116.26 P202504097 11-310-100-610-011-014SUPPLIES - COMPUTER SCIE

8/26/24 NASNG:80845
153.50 P202500137 11-000-213-890-005-000National Association of School Nurses-S Lee

8/26/24 NASPG:80846
230.00 P202500115 11-000-219-890-005-000Annual Membership

8/26/24 New Jersey Motor Vehicle CommissionG:80847
50.00 P202500041 11-000-261-800-002-000Bus Registration Fee 2016 Ford

8/26/24 NJ Association of Designated PersonsG:80848
150.00 P202500172 11-000-261-420-002-018Membership

8/26/24 NJ Principals and Supervisors AssocG:80849
5,340.00 P202500065 11-000-240-890-003-000Principal & Super Assoc Dues 2024-2025SY

8/26/24 NJASAG:80850
460.00 P202500045 11-000-230-890-008-000NJASA Legal Research Publications 24-25SY

1,801.00 P202500055 11-000-230-890-008-001Membership Dues SY 24-25 for Patrick Pelliccia
2,747.00 P202500059 11-000-230-890-008-001Membership dues for R Presuto 24-25SY

Total Check Amount: 5,008.00
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8/26/24 NJASBOG:80851
1,750.00 P202500018 11-000-251-890-008-000Membership renewal 224-25SY

8/26/24 NJCCVTSG:80852
14,389.00 P202500046 11-000-230-890-008-001Membership dues 24-25SY

8/26/24 NJSBAG:80853
7,104.44 P202500019 11-000-230-895-008-0002024-2025 SY Dues

8/26/24 NJSchooljobs.comG:80854
200.00 P202500088 11-000-240-500-003-000Advertisment school nurse/payroll

8/26/24 NJSIAAG:80855
180.00 P202500077 11-402-100-800-003-000Baseball/softball tournament fee 24-25SY
180.00 P202500074 11-402-100-800-003-000NJSIAA/BG Socer tournament fee
180.00 P202500078 11-402-100-800-003-000NJSIAA/BG Baseball tournament fees 24-25SY

Total Check Amount: 540.00

8/26/24 NJTAC TreasurerG:80856
900.00 P202500079 11-402-100-800-003-000NJTAC dues, boys/girls socer,softball, baseball

8/26/24 NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL LIFEG:80857
619.05 P202503008 11-000-291-210-008-000Disability Group Insurance 8/24

8/26/24 Open Systems Integrators, Inc.G:80858
3,203.20 P202500063 11-000-261-420-002-020Feenics Annual Renewal for Hosted Software

8/26/24 Oriental Trading CompanyG:80859
160.95 P202400770 20-421: A/PBag Toss Games

8/26/24 Post HardwareG:80860
635.45 P202500169 11-000-261-610-002-000Supplies

8/26/24 QuenchG:80861
605.00 P202500150 11-000-261-420-002-0205 Chiller Water Coolers

8/26/24 Raelene SippleG:80862
160.00 P202500166 11-000-230-530-008-000Cell Phone Reimbursement 24-25SY

8/26/24 Ralph StaraceG:80863
54.65 P202500072 20-335-200-580-024-530Mileage reimbursement

8/26/24 Randee HolzG:80864
14.10 P202500072 11-000-240-580-003-000Mileage reimbursement

8/26/24 Renaissance LearningG:80865
6,946.00 P202500116 11-000-218-390-005-000Annual RP Hosting Fee

8/26/24 ROBERT CARRIGG:80866
20.68 P202500072 11-000-240-580-003-000Mileage reimbursement
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8/26/24 Robert PresutoG:80867
193.81 P202500008 11-000-230-530-008-000Monthly expenses 8/24

8/26/24 Round Hill Risk Partners, LLCG:80868
18,937.00 P202500139 11-000-230-590-008-000Group Travel Accident/Student Accident Insurance

8/26/24 RWJHN Mobile Health ServiceG:80869
2,925.00 P202400245 10-421: A/PEmergency Medical Responder Certification

8/26/24 S&S Worldwide, Inc.G:80870
195.36 P202504067 11-140-100-610-003-001SUPPLIES - PHYSICAL ED

8/26/24 Safe Schools Integrated Pest ControlG:80871
400.00 P202503018 11-000-261-420-002-020Pest Control 8/24

8/26/24 Safety KleenSystems, IncG:80872
288.86 P202503037 11-310-100-500-011-000Fluid clearning systems

8/26/24 Sargent Welch dba VWR International, LLCG:80873
34.22 P202504076 11-310-100-610-011-017SUPPLIES - AG. SCIENCE

8/26/24 School MintG:80874
6,000.00 P202500148 11-000-218-390-005-000School Mint Renewal

8/26/24 School Specialty/ LLCG:80875
41.60 P202504093 11-000-219-610-005-000SUPPLIES - CST

513.86 P202504016 11-000-240-610-003-000OFFICE SUPPLIES - HS
163.98 P202400851 20-421: A/PWater Analysis Lab

Total Check Amount: 719.44

8/26/24 Scoir, Inc.G:80876
564.59 P202500121 11-000-218-390-005-000CTE Cloud Based Management
246.96 P202500121 11-000-218-390-005-000CTE Cloud Based Management

Total Check Amount: 811.55

8/26/24 SCVTHS Petty CashG:80877
400.00 P202500028 11-000-240-610-003-000Petty Cash 2024-2025 SY
400.00 P202500028 11-310-100-610-009-000Petty Cash 2024-2025 SY
400.00 P202500028 11-310-100-610-010-000Petty Cash 2024-2025 SY

Total Check Amount: 1,200.00

8/26/24 Somerset County TreasurerG:80878
321.39 P202503022 11-000-261-420-002-020Gas Diesel and Fuel Charges 7/24

8/26/24 Staples AdvantagesG:80879
240.43 P202500127 11-000-218-610-005-000Supplies
120.58 P202500020 11-000-240-610-003-000Supplies

Total Check Amount: 361.01

8/26/24 Strauss Esmay Associates, LLPG:80880
4,965.00 P202500081 11-000-230-340-008-000Policy Alert and Support System 24-25SY
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8/26/24 Stronge & Associates, LLCG:80881
440.00 P202500080 11-000-230-890-008-000Strong Evaluation Sys Subscription renewal 24-25SY

8/26/24 Success Communication GroupG:80882
6,774.55 P202500088 11-000-240-500-003-000Advertisement

8/26/24 The ATP Group, Inc.G:80883
606.90 P202500051 11-310-100-610-011-003SG/Culinary Arts Principle

8/26/24 The Busch Law Group LLCG:80884
546.00 P202500107 11-000-230-331-008-000Legal Services for Jul 2024

8/26/24 The Tab GroupG:80885
6,900.00 P202500104 11-000-218-500-005-000Cloud based image repository

8/26/24 Treasurer - State of New JerseyG:80886
885.00 P202500155 11-000-261-800-002-000Air Quality Fee

8/26/24 United Supply Corp.G:80887
83.58 P202504095 11-310-100-610-011-014SUPPLIES - COMPUTER SCIE
32.18 P202504012 11-310-100-610-011-017SUPPLIES - AG. SCIENCE

Total Check Amount: 115.76

8/26/24 US Electrical Services DBA Yale Electric Services,G:80888
7.39 P202400789 11-000-261-420-002-018CONTIN. MAINT REP H.S.

12,940.20 P202400789 20-421: A/PSDA EMERGENT NEEDS/CAP.

Total Check Amount: 12,947.59

8/26/24 Vent TechG:80889
3,735.00 P202503019 11-000-261-420-002-018Kitchen Cafeteria Cleaning Su 24

8/26/24 VERIZON BUSINESSG:80890
56.89 P202503011 11-000-230-530-008-000Local Long Distrance 7/24

8/26/24 VISION SERVICE PLAN INC.G:80891
2,114.84 P202503010 11-000-291-270-008-004Vision Coverage 8/24

8/26/24 W.B. MasonG:80892
0.28 P202400865 11-000-240-610-003-000Supplies

1,459.33 P202400865 20-421: A/PSupplies

Total Check Amount: 1,459.61

8/26/24 W.B. Mason Co., Inc.G:80893
67.68 P202400855 20-421: A/PLINKAGES-SUPPLIES

8/26/24 W.W. Grainger, Inc. dba GraingerG:80894
114.72 P202500177 11-000-261-610-002-000Ref PO# 24-4025 Cosmetology Supplies

8/26/24 Ward's Science dba VWR Interanational LLG:80895
240.05 P202504077 11-310-100-610-011-017SUPPLIES - AG. SCIENCE
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8/26/24 William Paterson UniversityG:80896
14,000.00 P202500015 20-231-200-300-023-000Professional Development School Network Agreement
10,000.00 P202500015 20-362-100-300-029-000Fall 2024 and Spring 2025-inc 2 Prof in Residence

Total Check Amount: 24,000.00

8/26/24 Winning Teams by Nissel LLCG:80897
82.69 P202504033 11-402-100-610-003-000SUPPLIES-ATHLETICS

8/26/24 Atlantic A Program of DeLage ServG:80898
168.00 P202503033 11-000-240-500-003-002Copier Lease 8/24
976.57 P202503034 11-000-251-592-008-000Business Office Lease Copier 8/24
510.10 P202503035 11-140-100-500-003-000HS Office Copier lease 8/24

Total Check Amount: 1,654.67

8/26/24 Cablevision Lightpath, IncG:80899
3,161.72 P202503036 11-000-230-530-008-000Voice/Internet Access
2,601.00 P202503036 11-000-230-530-008-001Voice/Internet Access 8/24

Total Check Amount: 5,762.72

8/26/24 Great American Financial ServicesG:80900
354.00 P202500123 11-000-230-530-008-000Copier agreementr

8/26/24 NJ American WaterG:80901
4,174.77 P202503003 11-000-262-490-002-000PUBLIC WATER & SEWER 8/24

8/26/24 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC &G:80902
973.49 P202503007 11-000-262-621-002-000Gas Services 7/24

22,668.32 P202503007 11-000-262-622-002-000Electric Services 7/24

Total Check Amount: 23,641.81

8/26/24 Southern Skyland Regional Health InsuranG:80903
175,926.00 P202503000 11-000-291-270-008-000Medical Coverage 8/24

25,000.00 P202503000 11-000-291-270-008-007Medical Coverage 8/24

Total Check Amount: 200,926.00

8/26/24 UNITED PARCEL SERVICEG:80904
300.00 P202503038 11-000-230-530-008-003Delivery Services

8/26/24 USA Architects Planners + IDG:80905
2,829.60 P202300590 30-000-400-390-000-0192019 COUNTY CAPITAL PROF

12,359.06 P202300089 30-000-400-390-000-CTBNEW CTE BUILDG PROF SVCS

Total Check Amount: 15,188.66

8/26/24 Verizon WirelessG:80906
246.36 P202503012 11-000-230-530-008-0006 Cell Phones 7/24
378.11 P202503013 11-000-230-530-008-00020 Cell Phones 7/24

Total Check Amount: 624.47

8/26/24 School Specialty/ LLCG:80907
163.98 P202400851 20-421: A/PWater Analysis Lab
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Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 11Somerset County Vocational Board of Education Check Register from 7/23/2024 to 8/26/2024 for Fund(s)10,20,30

All Bank Accounts Included

46,207.37The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 10 is: 
711,493.40The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 11  is: 

99,000.16The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 20 is: 
1,628,718.86The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 30 is: 

2,485,419.79The Grand total of all checks for this period is: 
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